Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYED M. KARIM	01/21/2008
HOYMA J. MAZARA	01/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	EATON CENTER, 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12017877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)479-7015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165235000

Email: scottrossi@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: EATON CORPORATION

Address Line 1: EATON CENTER, 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07-EDP-281

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant E. Coffield

Total Attachments: 4

source=07-EDP-281ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=07-EDP-281ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=07-EDP-281ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020401 FRAME: 0913

500445802

\$40.00 00 source=07-EDP-281ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020401 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SYED M. KARIM and HOYMA J. MAZARA, of 14 Westminster Drive, Lincoln, in the County of Logan, in the State of Illinois 62656; and of H Street, #21, Villa Marina, Santo Domingo, D.N., respectively, have invented certain improvements in: ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE, AND PANEL ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING ASSEMBLY THEREFOR, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

City City City City City City City City
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or
other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, we, SYED M. KARIM and HOYMA J. MAZARA by these presents do sell,
assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full
and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said
invention as described in the specification executed by us on the A day of January
2008, and the day of, 2008, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our
attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of
the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 12/017, 877 Filed
1/22/08 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor);
said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and
enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made;
and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested
for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America
and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the
said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other
compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

		ريح_	Joel ou. K.	arm
		SYED	M. KARIM	
IN THE STATE OF	ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF LOGA	AN) SS:)	
On this <u>2/</u>	_ day of	WLANG	, 2008 before me persona	ally appeared
			dividual who executed the	
instrument and who a	cknowledged to	me that he execu	uted the same of his own fi	ee will for the
purposes therein set for	orth.			
Unit L Notary Public	atchin			
My Commission Exp	ires: 8-25	12010		
"OFFICIAL SEAI Anita I. Atchison Notary Public, State of Illin My Commission Exp. 08/25/2	ois			
		HOYM	IA J. MAZARA	
IN THE STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS:)	
On this	_day of		, 2008 before me personal	lly appeared
HOYMA J. MAZAR	A to me persona	ally known as the	individual who executed	the foregoing
instrument and who ac	knowledged to 1	ne that he execut	ted the same of his own fre	e will for the
purposes therein set for	rth.			o will lot tite
Notary Public				
My Commission Expir	es:			. ·
(SEAL)				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SYED M. KARIM and HOYMA J. MAZARA, of 14 Westminster Drive, Lincoln, in the County of Logan, in the State of Illinois 62656; and of H Street, #21, Villa Marina, Santo Domingo, D.N., respectively, have invented certain improvements in: ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE, AND PANEL ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING ASSEMBLY THEREFOR, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or
other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, we, SYED M. KARIM and HOYMA J. MAZARA by these presents do sell,
assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full
and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said
invention as described in the specification executed by us on the day of,
2008, and the ZZ day of Sanuary, 2008, respectively, (and we hereby authorize our
attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of
the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 12/017, 877, Filed
1/22/08 , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor);
said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and
enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof and for its legal
representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made;
and we hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested
for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America
and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the
said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignee without further or other
compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as assignee thereof.

		SYED M. KARIM
IN THE STATE OF	ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LOG	AN) SS:)
On this	day of	, 2008 before me personally appeared
SYED M. KARIM	to me person	nally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument and who	acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set	forth.	
	•	
Notary Publi	c	
My Commission Ex	pires:	
(SEAL)		Ilagos.
		HOYMA J. MAZARA
IN THE STATE OF	: REPUB	LICA DOMINICANA)) SS:
COUNTY OF	: SANTO	DOMINGO, D.N)
į	,	Enero, 2008 before me personally appeared
11	<i>'</i> 1	ersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing
17	1	ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set	forth.	
DR. FRANCUS Notary Publ		EZ MUÑOZ, CULA NO.031
My Commission Ex (SEAL)	pires: Paro	2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2

2 of 2